Our Company shall not utilise monies raised through the Issue until the Allotment is made and the return of

Allotment is filed with the RoC, or receipt of final listing and trading approvals from the Stock Exchanges,

whichever is later.

The Net proceeds are proposed to be deployed towards the purpose set out above and are not proposed to be

utilized towards any specific purposes. Accordingly, the requirement to disclose (i) the break-up of cost of the

project, (ii) means of financing such project, and (iii) proposed deployment status of the proceeds at each stage of

the project, is not applicable.

87

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth our capitalisation statement, on a consolidated basis, as at September 30, 2019

which has been derived from our Unaudited Interim Condensed Financial Statements and as adjusted to give effect

to the receipt of the gross proceeds of the Issue.

This table should be read in conjunction with “Summary Financial Statements”, “Risk Factors”, “Management’s

Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial Statements” on pages

41, 52, 131 and 250, respectively.

(in ₹ crore)

 As at September 30, 2019

Actual (Unaudited)
As adjusted for the Issue(1)

Current borrowings (A-1):

Total secured current borrowings 223.59 223.59

- Loans repayable on demand from

the banks

192.61 192.61

- Bank overdraft 30.98 30.98

Total unsecured current borrowings 247.13 247.13

- Commercial papers 247.13 247.13

Non-Current borrowings (A-2):

Total secured non-current borrowings 2,296.20 2,296.20

- External commercial borrowings 1,688.11 1,688.11

- Current maturities of external

commercial borrowings(2)

608.09 608.09

Total borrowings – A (A1+A2) 2,766.92 2,766.92

Equity attributable to owners

Equity share capital 34.84 36.08

Other equity 10,239.43 12,638.19

Total equity attributable to owners of the

Company

10,274.27 12,674.27

Non controlling interest 62.96 62.96

Total equity attributable to owners – B 10,274.27 12,674.27

Total capitalisation A+B 13,041.19 15,441.19

Non-Current borrowings /Total equity

attributable to owners (A-2/B)

0.22 0.18

(1) As adjusted to reflect the number of Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Issue and proceeds from the Issue. Adjustments do not include
Issue related expenses.

(2) Current maturities of external commercial borrowings included in non-current borrowings amounting to ₹ 608.09 crores has been disclosed

under the head 'other current financial liabilities' in the unaudited interim condensed balance sheet as at September 30, 2019.

88

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company as at the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

(in ₹ except Equity Share data)